OP \$40.00 2903950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598721

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tribune Publishing Company, LLC		08/12/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribune Content Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	435 N. Michigan Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60611	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2903950	ASK AMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026312021

Email:valerie.purdy-pyeron@rieblinglaw.comCorrespondent Name:Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, ParalegalAddress Line 1:1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000340-00002 ASK AMY 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/valerie a purdy-pyeron/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASK AMY - assignment 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0432

900570566

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Tribune Publishing Company, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 435 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, owns all right, title and interest in and to the mark *ASK AMY*, and the corresponding U.S. trademark registration number 2903950 for "syndicated newspaper columns featuring advice" in International Class 16, that is the subject of this assignment, and;

WHEREAS, Tribune Content Agency, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 435 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, desires to acquire said mark and registration, and all of Assignor's goodwill associated with and symbolized by said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark and registration, together with that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto. Assignor hereby consents to any and all procedures being taken by Assignee in regard to the assignment of the mark and registration.

Signed this /7 day of August, 2016.

Tribune Publishing Company, LLC

ZBann Del

TRADEMARK REEL: 007057 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 09/21/2020